
2005-06 Consolidated Grants Program 
Nonpoint Source Implementation (319[h]) Program 

Recommended Funding List w/ County Applicant Information
(To be presented at September 21, Board meeting.)

PIN PROPOSAL TITLE APPLICANT REGION COUNTY FUNDING
AMOUNT TOTAL

8911 Indian Creek Reservoir TMDL Mitigation South Tahoe Public Utility 6 Alpine $609,166 $609,166

9516 Trinity River Watershed TMDL Implementation 
Project

Trinity County Resource 
Conservation District 1 Trinity $675,000 $1,284,166

9487 Little Larabee Watershed Sediment Control 
project

Eel River Watershed 
Improvement Group 1 Humboldt $773,776 $2,057,942

9010 Shasta Water Association Dam Demobilization 
and Water Quality Enhancement Project

Shasta Valley Resource 
Conservation District 1 Siskiyou $635,000 $2,692,942

9090 Demonstrating Road Improvements Napa County Resource 
Conservation District 2 Napa $344,222 $3,037,164

9231 The Students and Teachers Restoring a 
Watershed (STRAW) Project The Bay Institute 2 Marin $283,500 $3,320,664

8825 Rural Road Erosion Control Assistance Santa Cruz County Resource 
Conservation District 3 Santa Cruz $816,746 $4,137,410

8825 Rural Road Erosion Control Assistance Santa Cruz County Resource 
Conservation District 3 Santa Cruz $167,724 $4,305,134

8968 Salmon River Road Restoration Phase 3 - 
North Fork USDA Forest Service 1 Siskiyou $315,000 $4,620,134

9113 Fish Rock Road Sediment Reduction Project Mendocino County Water 
Agency 1 Mendocino $787,552 $5,407,686

9206 Navarro River Watershed Sediment Reduction 
Project

Mendocino County Resource 
Conservation District 1 Mendocino $946,075 $6,353,761

$6,353,761
* Applicants must address technical reviewer comments during the development of their grant agreement.
PINs NOT recommended for funding do not appear on this list.
PINs 9026 & 9524 were originally invited back for the NPS Implementation (319[h]) Program; however, these projects have been removed due to eligiblity 
concerns.
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